The International Society
for Optical Engineering
  Proceedings of SPIE—The International Society for Optical Engineering, 9780819466464, v. 6525
SPIE is an international technical society dedicated to advancing engineering and scientific
applications of optical, photonic, imaging, electronic, and optoelectronic technologies.
Active and Passive
Smart Structures and
Integrated Systems 2007

citable as soon they are published online, and connects the same identifier to all online, print, and electronic versions of the
publication.
SPIE uses a six-digit CID article numbering system in which:
• The first four digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
• The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering system employing both numerals
and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc.
The CID number appears on each page of the manuscript. The complete citation is used on the first page, and an
abbreviated version on subsequent pages.
iii
 SESSION 3 MAGNETO-RHEOLOGICAL SYSTEMS
 65250A Agglomeration of magnetorheological fluid mass to an immersed vibrating electromagnet
[6525-09]
  A. N. Vavreck, J. E. Black, The Pennsylvania State Univ. (USA)
 65250B Alternative power source for magneto-rheological dampers [6525-10]
  J.-H. Koo, E. Ritchie, Miami Univ. (USA); S.-W. Cho, Univ. of Western Ontario (Canada)
 65250C Study of a magneto-rheological grease (MRG) clutch [6525-11]
  F. Gordaninejad, B. M. Kavlicoglu, X. Wang, Univ. of Nevada, Reno (USA)
 65250D Rheological behavior of magneto-rheological grease (MRG) [6525-12]
  H. Sahin, F. Gordaninejad, X. Wang, A. Fuchs, Univ. of Nevada, Reno (USA)
 65250F Structural optimization of clutch activated by magnetorheological fluid [6525-15]
  Y. Liu, W. Meng, Z. Huang, Y. Sun, Harbin Institute of Technology (China)
 65250G Study of a magneto-rheological grease (MRG) damper [6525-89]
  F. Gordaninejad, M. Miller, X. Wang, H. Sahin, A. Fuchs, Univ. of Nevada, Reno (USA)
 SESSION 4 SMART AEROSPACE SYSTEMS
 65250H Symbiotic structures to significantly enhance space missions [6525-16]
  A. D. Williams, Air Force Research Lab. (USA); M. Diaz-Aguado, Univ. of Texas, Austin (USA);
B. J. Arritt, Air Force Research Lab. (USA)
 65250I Hybrid acoustically layered foam (HALF) foam for improved low-frequency acoustic
mitigation for launch fairings [6525-17]
  A. D. Williams, Air Force Research Lab. (USA); D. J. Domme, Virginia Tech (USA);
  E. V. Ardelean, Science Applications International Corp. (USA); B. K. Henderson, Air Force
Research Lab. (USA)
 65250J Development of a SMA hybrid composite jet engine chevron concept [6525-18]
  T. L. Turner, R. H. Cabell, R. J. Cano, R. J. Silcox, NASA Langley Research Ctr. (USA)
 SESSION 5 BIOLOGY-INSPIRED AND RELATED SYSTEMS I
 65250K Ornithopter flight stabilization [6525-19]
  J. M. Dietl, E. Garcia, Cornell Univ. (USA)
 65250L Evolutionary flight and enabling smart actuator devices [6525-20]
  J. Manzo, E. Garcia, Cornell Univ. (USA)
 65250M Post-buckled precompressed (PBP) subsonic micro flight control actuators and surfaces
[6525-21]
  R. Barrett, R. Vos, The Univ. of Kansas (USA); R. De Breuker, Technical Univ. of Delft
(Netherlands)
 65250N Insect cyborgs: a new frontier in flight control systems [6525-22]
  T. Reissman, J. H. Crawford, E. Garcia, Cornell Univ. (USA)
iv
 65250O Perching aerodynamics and trajectory optimization [6525-23]
  A. Wickenheiser, E. Garcia, Cornell Univ. (USA)
 SESSION 6 BIOLOGY-INSPIRED AND RELATED SYSTEMS II